MAYOR Jimmy Watson

CITY ATTORNEY Bobby King

CHIEF OF OPERATIONS Jamie Etheridge

CITY CLERK Tammy Payton



MAYOR PRO TEM Scarlett Milton Major

> COUNCIL David Clark Eric Cook Gary Griffin Richard Wales

CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

MAY 13, 2024

6:00 PM

- 1. CALL MEETING TO ORDER/ROLL CALL......MAYOR
- 2. ADOPTION OF MAY 6, 2024 MINUTES......MAYOR
- 3. MARCH 2024 FINANCE REPORT......Mike Cotton
- 4. PROCES VERBAL AND PROCLAMATION OF THE CANVASS OF THE VOTES CAST AT THE SPECIAL ELECTION HELD IN THE CITY OF WALKER, STATE OF LA, ON APRIL 27, 2024.......Mr. Jim Ryan, IRMA; Government Consultants, Inc.
- 5. RESOLUTION CANVASSING THE RETURNS AND DECLARING THE RESULTS OF THE SPECIAL ELECTION HELD IN THE CITY OF WALKER ON APRIL 27, 2024......Jamie Etheridge
- 6. INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE DIRECTING THE RENEWAL OF THE LEVY AND COLLECTION OF ONE-HALF OF ONE PERCENT SALES AND USE TAX WITHIN THE CITY FOR A PERIOD OF TWENTY-FIVE YEARS BEGINNING APRIL 1, 2025......CLARK

Enter Public Hearing

7. ORDINANCE 2024 BUDGET AMENDMENT NO. 3; \$70,000 Purchase of 6 Trailer mounted trash pump in the Sewer Dept......GRIFFIN

Close Public Hearing

- 8. ADDITIONAL COMMENTS
- 9. ADJOURNMENT OF MEETING

*Pursuant to Louisiana Revised Statute 42:17, the Mayor and City Council of the City of Walker may adjourn into executive session to discuss pending litigation, security or personnel issues or any other matters provided for by the legislature.

**Pursuant to Louisiana Revised Statute 42:14, the public will be allowed to make comments before each item on the agenda requiring a vote of the City Council.



PUBLIC NOTICE

The City of Walker will hold a public hearing at its regular scheduled meeting on Monday, May 13, 2024, at 6:00 P M located at the Walker Municipal Building—13600 Aydell Lane - Walker, Louisiana for the purpose of the following:

CRDINANCE 2024 BUDGET AMENDMENT NO . 3 Purchase of a 6' trailer mounted trash pump in the Sewer Department